# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8315551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYPHOON HONG KONG LIMITED	11/27/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUSTIN HUGHES ELECTRONICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 3608-12, CABLE TV TOWER, 9 HOI SHING ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9281692

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

Email: bypatent@barron-young.com
Correspondent Name: BARRON & YOUNG PLLC

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XAUS-1201-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065787 FRAME: 0349

508268358

ASSIGNMENT - Patent			Do	Docket Number: XAUS-1201-USPT		
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the following r	amed corporati	on:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ТҮРНО	ON HONG KONG LIM	ITED			
obtained rights t	o an invent	on entitled: POWEF WITH S	DISTRIBUTION AME, AND PO	N UNIT, COMMUNI WER DISTRIBUTIO	CATION DEVICE USED IN SYSTEM	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the L	Inited States:			
🔯 was filed i	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Patent No.: <u>9.281.69</u>		March 18, 2013 .		
		Austin Hughes Elec	tronics Limited	İ		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	lress and	Unit 3608-12, Cable	TV Tower, 9 H	oi Shing Road, Tsu	en Wan, N.T.	
Country)		Hong Kong				
obtained therefore Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim princluding any ar	or, erefore, in o 20), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th at for said in riority base ad all foreig	other good and valuab tending to be legally b e full and exclusive rig evention, including all c d thereon, and all Lette n patent rights in this in	yment by Assign le consideration ound, hereby se nt, title and inten livisions, continu ers Patent, inclu evention corresp	nee to Assignor of a n, the receipt of whice ells, assigns and trans rest in and to said in uations, and continu ding reissues, to be conding thereto.	sum corresponding to th is hereby nsfers to Assignee, its vention, all applications ations-in-part thereof, all obtained therefor,	
Made or entered Assigno a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	d into which r agrees it a stative there ating to the suite all instri	would conflict with this shall be legally bound, of, to supply all inform making and practice of	s Assignment.  upon request or  ation and evider  said invention,  t the invention i	the Assignee or its nee of which the Ass to testify in any lega n the United States	of America and foreign	
instrument.						
In witne	ss whereof	this Assignment is ex	ecuted on the d	ay indicated below.		
<del></del>	Typed o	r Printed Name	Signa	ture	Date	
SIGNATURE	(日分) * Full nam Assignor	VEAM MINIT	* M	my	×>7 Wu	

{XAUS-1201-USPT/01860687v1}

**RECORDED: 12/07/2023**